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2018 Georgia Rehabilitation Association
Board Members, Chapter & Division Presidents, Committee Chairs
* - denotes member of Executive Committee (officers + 3 at-large Board members)
	Board Position
	Name
	  Mailing address
	Phone ( work & other) 
	Email

	President
	*Cheryl Braswell


	924 Whidden Mill Rd

Sumner GA 31789
	W: 229-386-3522

C: 229-292-6276
	Cheryl.Braswell@gvs.ga.gov
Bonabeth60@gmail.com


	President-elect

	*Dana Skelton-Sanders
	1335 Nub Garland Rd

Toccoa GA 30577
	Work cell: 470-270-6507
Other: 706-244-0988
	Dana.Skelton-Sanders@gvs.ga.gov
danapssanders@gmail.com


	Past President

	*Jennifer Howell
	163 Devonshire Dr

Thomson GA  30824
	Cell:  706-699-0540

Work: 404-780-6646
	Jennifer.Howell@gvs.ga.gov


	Vice President

	*Jeff Allen


	363 Hever Castle Way

Dacula GA 30019
	Work cell: 404-780-6726

Other: 706-681-4321
	Jeff.Allen@gvs.ga.gov

	Vice President- elect
	*Keita Alston
	100 Colony Park Dr, Suite 204
Cumming GA  30040
	Work cell: 470-728-5499

P cell: 404-353-2953
	Keita.Alston@gvs.ga.gov

	Secretary

	*Nicky Lamb


	820 C Love Ave

Tifton GA  31794
	W: 229-386-3120
Cell: 229-392-6128

Cell: 229-289-7177
	Nicky.Lamb@gvs.ga.gov

	Treasurer

	*LaDetria King
	2918 Henry St

Augusta GA  30909
	706-832-6679
	ladetriaking@yahoo.com 

	Treasurer-elect
	N/A this year
	
	
	

	Member-at-Large

	Class  of 2018
	Lutrell Thomas
	1630 Phoenix Blvd, Suite 104
Riverdale GA  30349
	W: 770-909-2794
Cell:  404-780-6819
	Lutrell.Thomas@gvs.ga.gov


	
	Michael Dorsey
	2144 Hwy 255 South
Cleveland GA 30528
	706-865-9535
	mcdorsey@live.com


	
	*Ruby Kaspers


	243 Vista Circle

Macon GA  31204
	478-394-0351
	Ruby.Kaspers@gvs.ga.gov 

	
	Cecelia Walker


	4898 Wolverton Dr

Lithonia GA  30038
	404-780-6648
	gra.2014.ch@gmail.com

	Class of 2019
	Catherine Phillips
	820 C Love Ave

Tifton GA  31794
	404-710-3403
	Catherine.Phillips@gvs.ga.gov


	
	*Janie Fuller
	1251 Planters Ridge Dr

Bogart GA 30622
	770-725-9482
	jdpfuller@yahoo.com


	
	Frank Krause
	4664 Sheraton Dr

Macon GA 31210
	478-390-9277
	FKrause@maconarc.org 

	
	*Cheryl M. Ussery
	2228 Starling St

Brunswick GA  31520
	Work: 912-264-3141

Cell:  912-270-1683
	Cheryl@sharecoastalga.comcastbiz.net


	Class of 2020
	LaToya Bivins
	PO Box 4188
Canton GA  30114
	Work cell: 404-780-6836

P cell: 478-952-1336 
	LaToya.Bivins@gvs.ga.gov

	
	Kathryn Edger
	PO Box 1596

Byron GA 31008
	478-297-6399
	Kathryn71488@yahoo.com


	
	Pam Eaton
	116 Barbie Rd
Ty Ty GA 31795
	Work: 229-386-3522

Cell: 229-237-7774
	Pamela.Eaton@gvs.ga.gov


	
	Raj Pagadala
	PO Box 27525

Macon GA 31221
	Work cell:  404-780-6659

P. cell: 478-279-1885
	Raj.Pagadala@gvs.ga.gov


	Local Chapter Presidents

	East
	Carmella Jennings

	 1220 West Wheeler Pkwy
Suite D

Augusta GA  30909
	706-814-4067
	Carmella.Jennings@gvs.ga.gov


	Highlands


	Ashia Walker 
	1898 Spring Rd Apt 10-0

Smyrna GA 30080
	404-771-5600
	awalker@ging.org 



	Metro
	Lutrell Thomas 
	1389 Wood Bend Dr

Stone Mountain GA  30083
	W: 770-909-2794
	Lutrell.Thomas@gvs.ga.gov


	Northeast
	Keita Alston


	100 Colony Park Dr

Suite 204

Cumming GA  30040
	770-781-6781

Cell: 470-728-5499
	Keita.Alston@gvs.ga.gov

	RWSIR
	Cheryl Leidy

	115 Sims Rd

Hogansville GA 30230
	C: 770-316-8763

O: 706-655-5042
	Cheryl.Leidy@gvs.ga.gov
gcleidy@gmail.com 

	South/

Southwest
	Nicky Lamb


	820 C Love Ave

Tifton GA  31794
	W: 229-386-3522
	Nicky.Lamb   @gvs.ga.gov

	West
	Jason Williams


	1220 Hoganville Rd 

Suite # 400

LaGrange GA  30241
	Work: 404-780-6841
Cell: 706-518-5350
	Jason.Williams@gvs.ga.gov

	Division Presidents

	GAMRC
	Katavia Sloan (temporary)
	1630 Phoenix Blvd

College Park GA  30349
	352-246-3183
	Katavia.Sloan@gvs.ga.gov

	GARL
	Jason Williams
	1220 Hoganville Rd 

Suite # 400

LaGrange GA  30241
	Work: 404-780-6841
Cell: 706-518-5350
	Jason.Williams@gvs.ga.gov


	Arts of GA
	Nicky Lamb


	820 C Love Ave

Tifton GA  31794
	W: 229-386-3522
	Nicky.Lamb@gvs.ga.gov

	GRCEA
	Shirley Robinson
	2670 Colgan Ct SE
Atlanta GA 30317-2950
	678-662-7816
	Shirley.Robinson@gvs.ga.gov


	Committee Chairs

	Accessibility Ad-hoc
	Michell Temple
	2140 Lost Forest Lane SW
Conyers GA 30094
	Cell: 404-277-1125
	michelltemple@yahoo.com


	Administrative Policy
	Jennifer Howell
	163 Devonshire Dr

Thomson GA  30824
	706-699-0540
	Jennifer.Howell@gvs.ga.gov


	Archives
	Ruby Kaspers

	243 Vista Circle

Macon GA  31204
	478-394-0351
	Ruby.Kaspers@gvs.ga.gov

	Awards & Scholarships
	Shelley Kraft
	3586 Riverside Dr

Macon GA  31210
	404-780-6961
	Shelley.Kraft@gvs.ga.gov 

	
	Lauri Tuten
	1151 Ridge Rd NW
Thomson GA 30824
	706-597-8575
	Lauri.Tuten@gvs.ga.gov
Lauri_Tuten@yahoo.com

	Building & Modifications 

(BAM)
	Raj Pagadala 
	PO Box 27525

Macon GA 31221
	Work cell:  404-780-6659

P. cell: 478-279-1885
	Raj.Pagadala@gvs.ga.gov


	Certifications (CEUs)
	Cece Walker
	4898 Wolverton Dr

Lithonia GA  30038
	404-780-6648
	gra.2014.ch@gmail.com

	Conference
	Jeff Allen


	363 Hever Castle Way

Dacula GA 30019
	Work cell: 404-780-6726

Other: 706-681-4321
	Jeff.Allen@gvs.ga.gov

	Credentials
	Shana Shelby
	PO Box 4188

Canton GA  30114
	Cell: 404-805-0061 
Office: (770) 720-3570
	Shana.shelby@gvs.ga.gov 

	Education 

& 

Advocacy
	Cheryl Ussery
	2228 Starling St

Brunswick GA  31520
	Work: 912-264-3141

Cell:  912-270-1683
	Cheryl@sharecoastalga.comcastbiz.net


	
	Janie Fuller
	1251 Planters Ridge Dr

Bogart GA 30622
	770-725-9482
	jdpfuller@yahoo.com


	Finance
	LaDetria King
	2918 Henry St

Augusta GA  30709
	706-832-6679
	ladetriaking@yahoo.com 

	Financial Review
	Pam Eaton

	532 E 16th Street

Tifton GA 31794
	W: 229-386-3522

C: 229-237-5317
	Pamela.Eaton@gvs.ga.gov


	Fundraising
	Ashia Walker
	1898 Spring Rd Apt 5B

Smyrna GA  30080
	404-771-5600
	awalker@ging.org 



	Hospitality
	Nicky Lamb


	820 C Love Ave

Tifton GA  31794
	W: 229-386-3522
	Nicky.Lamb@gvs.ga.gov

	Marketing/

Public Relations
	Kathryn Edger
	PO Box 1596

Byron GA 31008
	478-297-6399
	Kathryn71488@yahoo.com



	Membership
	Jason Williams
	1220 Hoganville Rd 

Suite # 400

LaGrange GA 30241
	Work: 404-780-6841
Cell: 706-518-5350
	Jason.Williams@gvs.ga.gov

	Newsletter
	Keita Alston
	100 Colony Park Dr

Suite 204

Cumming GA  30040
	770-781-6781

Cell: 470-728-5499
	Keita.Alston@gvs.ga.gov

	
	Ruby Kaspers
	243 Vista Circle

Macon GA  31204
	478-394-0351
	Ruby.Kaspers@gvs.ga.gov

	Nominations
	Jennifer Howell
	163 Devonshire Dr

Thomson GA  30824
	706-699-0540
	Jennifer.Howell@gvs.ga.gov


	Remembrance
	LaDetria King
	2918 Henry St

Augusta GA  30709
	706-832-6679
	ladetriaking@yahoo.com 

	Resolutions
	Tom Wilson
	PO Box 354

Franklin Springs GA 30639
	706-498-4473
	Tom.Wilson47@gmail.com


	Special Projects
	Gigi Taylor
	1060 Ven Villa Rd
Marietta GA  30062
	770-509-7843
	gigibushtaylor@yahoo.com


	Strategic Planning
	Dana Skelton-Sanders
	1335 Nub Garland Rd

Toccoa GA 30577
	Work cell: 404-780-6737

Other: 706-244-0988
	Dana.Skelton-Sanders@gvs.ga.gov
danapssanders@gmail.com

	Training 

Ad-hoc
	Mary Ellen Mendiratta
	2321 Carrington Way

Marietta GA  30067
	Work: 404-667-4429

Home: 770-578-8624
	Maryellen@infocusrehab.com
MaryEllen.Mendiratta @gvs.ga.gov


	Website
	Keita Alston
	100 Colony Park Dr

Suite 204

Cumming GA  30040
	770-781-6781

Cell: 470-728-5499
	Keita.Alston@gvs.ga.gov

	Regional/National Board Positions

	GRA Rep to SERNRA Board
	Dana Skelton-Sanders
	1335 Nub Garland Rd

Toccoa GA  30577
	Work cell: 404-780-6737

Other: 706-244-0988
	Dana.Skelton-Sanders@gvs.ga.gov
danapssanders@gmail.com

	RCEA Board
	Dru Fentem
	301 South Corder Rd Apt 1307

Warner Robins GA  31088
	478-283-6111
	dmfentem@gmail.com


	SER ARTS Board


	Cheryl Braswell
	924 Whidden Mill Rd

Sumner GA  31789
	Work: 229-386-3522

Cell: 229-292-6276
	Cheryl.Braswell@gvs.ga.gov
Bonabeth60@gmail.com

	
	Ellen Longino
	697 Stratford Green

Avondale Estates GA 30002
	Cell: 404-788-3014
	Ellen697@yahoo.com


	
	Janie Fuller
	1251 Planters Ridge Dr

Bogart GA 30622
	770-725-9482
	jdpfuller@yahoo.com


	
	Patsy Morris
	590 Rosencrantz Rd

Moultrie GA 31788
	Cell: 229-873-1342
	Pgmorris1954@outlook.com



	NAMRC Board
	Michell Temple
	2140 Lost Forest Lane SW
Conyers GA 30094
	Cell: 404-277-1125
	michelltemple@yahoo.com


	NAMRC Board
	Katavia Sloan
	1630 Phoenix Blvd

College Park GA  30349
	352-246-3183
	Katavia.Sloan@gvs.ga.gov

	SER RCEA Board
	Dana Skelton-Sanders
	1335 Nub Garland Rd

Toccoa GA  30577
	Work cell: 404-780-6737

Other: 706-244-0988
	Dana.Skelton-S anders@gvs.ga.gov
danapssanders@gmail.com


	NADBS Board
	Paige Tidwell
	1211 Ashland Dr.

Statham GA  30666
	Work cell: 404-780-6650

P. cell: 706-714-3659
	paige@uga.edu


	VEWAA Board
	Paige Tidwell
	1211 Ashland Dr.

Statham GA  30666
	Work cell: 404-780-6650

P. cell: 706-714-3659
	paige@uga.edu


	GRA Administrative Assistant

	GRA Administrative Assistant
	Ellen Longino
	697 Stratford Green

Avondale Estates GA 30002
	Cell: 404-788-3014
	Ellen697@yahoo.com
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